
MELBOURNE MEETING THURSDAY, 05 SEP 2024

R1 05 Sep 2024 | Cranbourne | Race For Rule Mdn Plate
Distance: 1600m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $37,500
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 790990
	 2	 900055
	 3	 09
	 4	 9080
	 5	 409
	 6	
	 7	 723222
	 8	 5737
	 9	 0039
	10	 77508
	11	 8
	12	 27

BOLD REBEL
CLASSIC STORY
FIGHTING TIME
IT’S GAI TIME
KOUSSEVITZKY
PLACENTIA BAY
STRIKE FIRST
THE CRYING GAME
TRUST SYLVESTER
MISS NEYLAND
PEAK A BOOM
PHARMACY SLIPPERS

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
55

7
3
8
1
6
9
10
5
4
12
2
11

MS S WYNNE
J MASKIELL
P MOLONEY
C NEWITT
MS J BERIMAN
S CRONIN
J NOONAN
K JENNINGS
MS C HEFEL
J BOWDITCH
D LANE
B MERTENS

MS D WYNNE
BRIAN MCGRATH
J F MOLONEY
J WALDRON
MS J BERIMAN
C MAHER
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
M HUGLIN
N AULICH
T KILGOWER
PRICE/KENT JNR
PRICE/KENT JNR

5
6
5
4
4
4
4
4
6
4
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	12-�0�-0-0
	22-�0�-2-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-5-1
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0

$9,515
$28,055
$675
$2,025
$2,015
$0
$27,285
$4,820
$4,335
$3,250
$675
$5,265

	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 BOLD REBEL Trainer: Ms D Wynne Barrier: 7 Total: 12-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$9,515
Jockey: Ms S Wynne WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Mistress Rose J+H: 7-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs DL Wynne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 04Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms S Wynne	 59.5	 $81	 Larsen Bay	 2:06.71	 (24.42)	 6	 7	 ........ 8............................No show
10 of 12	08Dec23	 MOE	turf	 2050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms S Wynne	 59.5	 $151	 Miss Niagara	 2:08.32	 (25.89)	 12	 12	 ....20½.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 19May24	 SAL	 turf	 1427	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms S Wynne	 59.5	 $51	 Son Of Grace	 1:28.06	 (24.01)	 9	 9	 ...... 11............................No show
9 of 9	 29May24	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms S Wynne	 59.5	 $101	 Chocolate Royal	 1:45.88	 (25.31)	 6	 8	 ....18½............................No show
12 of 13	04Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1732	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms S Wynne	 59.5	 $151	 Mark Of Zorro	 1:50.79	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ....16¼...................... Well beaten

2 CLASSIC STORY Trainer: Brian Mcgrath Barrier: 3 Total: 22-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$28,055
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 59.5 Good: 13-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 20-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Mink J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 17-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M M McGrath, Ms J Impey & P D Jamieson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Will Price	 59.5	 $61	 Themoonsaballoon	 1:15.33	 (24.45)	 6	 5	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
10 of 12	17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Punch	 59.5	 $151	 Milo	 1:10.49	 (22.53)	 8	 8	 ....13½.......................... Well back
11 of 14	22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $61	 Hurricane Ketut	 1:27.53	 (25.70)	 14	 13	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 7	 06Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $71	 Recovery Road	 1:31.91	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 19Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Bowditch	 59.5	 $81	 Jack Rabbit	 1:36.99	 (23.52)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

3 FIGHTING TIME Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Sidereal Time J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tara Farm Pty Ltd (Mgr: D Neate)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 6	 07Aug23	 CTR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 C Hollowood	 ---	 $--	 Lang Park	 1:01.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
11 of 11	29Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $101	 Daring Spirit	 1:04.43	 (22.41)	 11	 11	 ...... 13....................... Not sighted
9 of 12	 12Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $101	 Rishiri	 1:24.54	 (23.67)	 11	 10	 ..... 9¼............................No show
4 of 6	 26Aug24	 CTR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Dylan Dean	 ---	 $--	 Frank Express	 1:15.82	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ........................Barrier trial

4 IT’S GAI TIME Trainer: J Waldron Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,025
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Showtime Dam: Aurora’s Star J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Waldron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 28May24	 RAS	 awt	 750	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Mc Cabe	 ---	 $--	 Setosa	 0:43.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $20	 Calabria Bella	 1:04.56	 (22.41)	 8	 8	 ....12¾............................No show
10 of 10	08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Gatt	 58	 $81	 Supido’s Choice	 1:10.79	 (22.63)	 4	 3	 ...... 12.......................... Well back
8 of 12	 18Aug24	 MOE	turf	 1628	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Punch	 59.5	 $51	 Well Crafted	 1:43.52	 (25.53)	 11	 12	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
12 of 13	22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Ms D Keane	 57.5	 $41	 It’s My Party	 2:21.36	 (25.91)	 12	 11	 ....25¼...................... Well beaten
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5 KOUSSEVITZKY Trainer: Ms J Beriman Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,015
Jockey: Ms J Beriman WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showtime Dam: Boston Symphony J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hard Hat

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 8	 13Apr24	 ARA	 turf	 1306	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $3.7	 Got Yourself A Gun	 1:18.83	 (23.56)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
12 of 13	04May24	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $9	 Finance Legend	 1:26.23	 (22.41)	 6	 5	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 30Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J Beriman	 59.5	 $31	 Forever More	 1:25.84	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¼............................No show

6 PLACENTIA BAY Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: S Cronin WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Make America J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss T H Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 5	 26Aug24	 CTR	 turf	 1550	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 E Brown	 ---	 $--	 Let’sbefrankbaby	 1:36.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial

7 STRIKE FIRST Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 10 Total: 9-0-5-1 Prize Money: A$27,285
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-5-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 9-0-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Awasita J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: First Light Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: T S Wilson), Busuttin Racing, Colourstone, B Hunter, G W Jones, At the Bar Syndicate, C Coles, Lagavulin, C Riccioni, Mrs D K Read, G N Summers, H 
P Read, Ms J M Dale, J Formica, P J Gepp, Thirtysixtwenty, McOlas Racing, G

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 14Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Meech	 59.5	 $8.5	 Peerless Lad	 1:30.82	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 28Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 58	 $3.7	 Boys Night Out	 1:24.45	 (24.45)	 4	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 29Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $4.8	 Newzou	 1:24.06	 (23.19)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 12Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $4.8	 Rishiri	 1:24.54	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 25Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $*2.3	 The Tradie	 1:25.09	 (23.05)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

8 THE CRYING GAME Trainer: M Huglin Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,820
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Driven To Tears J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T G Heptinstall, Ms N J Cruickshank, T M Pivac, A R Campbell, G A S Cameron, Newborough (Mgr: C S Thompson), M J Kenneally, Mrs A T Midolo, G J Midolo, R Midolo, R Smith, S V 
Traplin, C B Henry & G W Huglin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 23Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1419	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Connor Murtagh	 58	 $41	 Bolsheviks	 1:26.54	 (23.79)	 7	 8	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 09Feb24	 COL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $21	 Obsessive Maid	 1:36.58	 (24.05)	 8	 7	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 09Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms D Keane	 ---	 $--	 Dublin Journal	 1:26.12	 (23.35)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 12	 29Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $41	 Spoken Heiress	 1:24.94	 (23.29)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 14Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $31	 Delivering	 1:25.14	 (23.49)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

9 TRUST SYLVESTER Trainer: N Aulich Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,335
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trust In A Gust Dam: Cutie Bird J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N J Aulich & Miss J E Henham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 10	21Jun23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $15	 I’m Dynamite	 1:14.59	 (24.65)	 6	 9	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
10 of 12	03Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $101	 Explosive Rosie	 1:04.05	 (22.37)	 6	 8	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 10Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms M Lloyd	 59.5	 $61	 Big Kate	 1:30.49	 (23.73)	 7	 9	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
9 of 14	 22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $71	 Dougal McKeen	 1:26.43	 (24.56)	 8	 6	 ........ 4............................No show

10 MISS NEYLAND Trainer: T Kilgower Barrier: 12 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,250
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Miss Hawaii J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Z kilgower & T D Kilgower

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 03Nov23	 MOR	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 55.5	 $7	 Gold Smiles	 1:24.37	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
7 of 13	 16Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1710	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Cahill	 55.5	 $14	 Tudor Cathedrals	 1:45.05	 (25.11)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 26Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1710	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Cahill	 57	 $12	 Diablo Bolt	 1:43.83	 (23.90)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $61	 Miss Cotoletta	 1:01.98	 (24.44)	 6	 6	 ....10½.......................... Well back
8 of 14	 22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Bowditch	 57.5	 $201	 Dougal McKeen	 1:26.43	 (24.56)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
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11 PEAK A BOOM Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: D Lane WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alpine Eagle Dam: Arkiboum J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Romeo, S C Brown, M D Duffus, K D Roberts, L G Ace, W I Mayne, Whitehorse Racing (Mgr: R White), Dr O K Chan, Expresso Lovers (Mgr: J Foutras), J P Capurso, S Germinario, T 
Liberatore, S Burrafato, P W Henley, J G Toll, S D Musson & You Can’t Geld Me (M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 12	 29Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kah	 56	 $6.5	 Silver Magnate	 1:10.23	 (22.99)	 10	 8	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten

12 PHARMACY SLIPPERS Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,265
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Luscious Legs J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: North Pole Pastoral (Mgr: N J Sheehan) & Jory & Co Racing (Mgr: C Jory)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 10	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 56	 $5.5	 Warparty	 1:18.21	 (24.40)	 3	 2	 ..... 5½.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 12Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Moloney	 55	 $6.5	 Fulmen Filou	 1:37.97	 (23.59)	 2	 1	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
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R2 05 Sep 2024 | Cranbourne | Ladbrokes Cranbourne Cup Saturday 23 November Mdn Plate
Distance: 2060m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $37,500
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 538642
	 2	 75
	 3	 664
	 4	 790708
	 5	 332735
	 6	 525334
	 7	 696
	 8	 096885
	 9	 727367
	10	 0960
	11	 0
	12	 800666
	13	 95
	14	 707097

FLANAGAN
FOIX
PENDING LIST
ALIA ASAHI
BLAZING BURJ
CYCLONE CARA
MARAMA
MISS NORDEECIA
NORMA’S FLEET
ODYSSEY ARROW
SHE LISTENS
SMART MADAM
ZEDIQUETTE
COOL STAR

59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
55

6
7
4
5
1
3
12
14
9
8
10
2
11
13

B SHINN
JOHN ALLEN
W EGAN
C NEWITT
J MASKIELL
B MC DOUGALL
D LANE
J CHILDS
J BOWDITCH
E J WALSH
J NOONAN
MS L LAFFERTY
J MOTT
C WILLIAMS

C I BROWN
C MAHER
G EURELL
S A BEANI
MICK NOLAN
L OLIVER
E & D BROWNE
JACK LAING
KERRY FARRUGIA
P KOUMIS
ALEXANDER RAE
TIM HUGHES
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
T FURDETSKA

4
5
4
6
5
5
4
5
5
4
4
4
4
3

G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
F
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No 
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12 13 14

1 FLANAGAN Trainer: C I Brown Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$15,075
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Okaylah J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C I Brown, Imperial Racing Stable (Mgr: M Harding) & K Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 06Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $6.5	 Tatsu	 1:24.16	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 E Brown	 58	 $5	 Fioreen	 1:27.08	 (25.56)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 14	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $6.5	 The Heir	 0:58.60	 (23.19)	 12	 11	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
4 of 13	 01Aug24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $21	 Evaporate	 1:25.58	 (24.91)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 18Aug24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Shinn	 59.5	 $*1.8	 Futatsu	 1:40.18	 (24.60)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

2 FOIX Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,225
Jockey: John Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre Dam: Louversey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G T Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 28Feb24	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Zahra	 59.5	 $7.5	 Umetini	 1:25.25	 (23.16)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 06Aug24	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Sarah Field	 ---	 $--	 Halla Dubai	 1:27.40	 (24.33)	 -	 -	 ....16¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 18Aug24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $12	 Futatsu	 1:40.18	 (24.60)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

3 PENDING LIST Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,565
Jockey: W Egan WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Hot Novelist J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Apache Cat Pty Ltd (Mgr: G Eurell), J L Mayes, Ms S D Robertson, A Lubin, M P Holman, Natural Kraft (Mgr: A Harris), P A C Schultz, Uncle’s Dingos (Mgr: J Silk), Austrian Connection 
(Mgr: G Muehllechner), D N Anderson & Lubin Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: B B L Lu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 10	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Stockdale	 58	 $15	 Supido’s Choice	 1:10.79	 (22.63)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
6 of 12	 29Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Melham	 59.5	 $7.5	 Newzou	 1:24.06	 (23.19)	 7	 9	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 12Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $10	 Fulmen Filou	 1:37.97	 (23.59)	 9	 10	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run

4 ALIA ASAHI Trainer: S A Beani Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,260
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mint Lane Dam: Taashi Raaz J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Beani & Mrs G Beani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 08Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Fry	 58	 $51	 Procureable	 1:30.68	 (24.11)	 3	 3	 ....11¼............................No show
12 of 13	12Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 E J Walsh	 57.5	 $81	 Wichitall	 1:14.08	 (--.--)	 10	 12	 ....25½...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 26Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1247	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $101	 Danxia	 1:15.69	 (24.15)	 9	 8	 ....11¼.........................No excuse
10 of 12	09Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Chapman	 54.5	 $101	 Late Arrival	 1:30.82	 (24.52)	 9	 10	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 23Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1512	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Chapman	 55	 $101	 She’s A Hustler	 1:32.66	 (23.80)	 10	 10	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten
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5 BLAZING BURJ Trainer: Mick Nolan Barrier: 1 Total: 15-0-3-4 Prize Money: A$39,095
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 5-0-2-1

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Blazers J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-3-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms J S Cooper, O Kysela, A Morison, A Soteriou, R P Vandenberg, L Wilmann, J Irvine, Mrs J P Pitt, B M Pitt, J Morello, C R Deane, A J Lux, S R Tanner, F Drennen, P A Donato, D M 
Lester, Ms L B Korgvee, T Ryan, A H Smith & Ms S Cardona

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 2439	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Salter	 54.5	 $5	 Tobi Saru	 2:38.96	 (26.13)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 2520	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M J Dee	 57.5	 $5	 Topspin	 2:43.33	 (26.85)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
7 of 13	 25Jul24	 BED	 turf	 2400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 57.5	 $6.5	 Flood And Fire	 2:35.72	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... 12.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 08Aug24	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 M Salter	 54.5	 $31	 Okesutora	 2:08.35	 (24.77)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 18Aug24	 BED	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Salter	 54.5	 $6	 Brave Eight	 2:22.90	 (24.91)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

6 CYCLONE CARA Trainer: L Oliver Barrier: 3 Total: 13-0-3-2 Prize Money: A$32,025
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-3-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 13-0-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Caravaggio Dam: Charlie’s Storm J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 12-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M L Carter, Ms S De Bono, I Bragge, R Thredgold, M Hughes, Churchill Dream (Mgr: M L Rennie), C Papadopoulos, Miss D A Poulter, Mrs E M Rowe, A G Westwood, Mrs N E 
Messerle, C K Messerle, A C Messerle, S K McNamara, N K Pigdon, Mrs M Diprose, L F Oliv

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 29May24	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 57.5	 $9	 Chocolate Royal	 1:45.88	 (25.31)	 8	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $17	 Akitu	 1:39.62	 (24.92)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $6	 Sacredarro	 2:22.42	 (26.71)	 5	 3	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 14Jul24	 WOD	turf	 2050	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Mc Dougall	 57.5	 $3.5	 United Front	 2:12.45	 (26.81)	 11	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 28Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 2247	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $7.5	 What A Journey	 2:31.81	 (27.24)	 7	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

7 MARAMA Trainer: E & D Browne Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,025
Jockey: D Lane WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Oregon’s Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C R Skelton, Dr A H Clarke, Mrs C M Clarke, S J Clarke, Ms M Fairbrother, S Magill, Mrs M Magill, P J Clarke, Mrs J E Clarke, Mrs F Moore, C Moore, R J Clarke, Mrs M Clarke, T K 
Holden, A H Holden, J Barker, Ms M Delaney & A Nicolaou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 27May24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Maskiell	 58	 $14	 Cantolago	 1:31.80	 (23.95)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
9 of 11	 29Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Maskiell	 57.5	 $31	 Fire High	 1:38.82	 (23.01)	 1	 3	 ..... 5¾............................No show
6 of 12	 18Aug24	 MOE	turf	 1628	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Maskiell	 57.5	 $21	 Well Crafted	 1:43.52	 (25.53)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½................... Every chance

8 MISS NORDEECIA Trainer: Jack Laing Barrier: 14 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,325
Jockey: J Childs WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Nordice J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J C Seeley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Neil Farley	 57.5	 $151	 Minamishima	 1:36.81	 (23.43)	 11	 11	 ....11¼............................No show
6 of 12	 28Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1529	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Logan Bates	 54.5	 $101	 Gracious Diva	 1:40.24	 (26.77)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
8 of 10	 07Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Childs	 57.5	 $91	 Agreeance	 1:39.87	 (23.32)	 5	 7	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 19Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $26	 Jack Rabbit	 1:36.99	 (23.52)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 13	 22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Childs	 57.5	 $41	 It’s My Party	 2:21.36	 (25.91)	 2	 1	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort

9 NORMA’S FLEET Trainer: Kerry Farrugia Barrier: 9 Total: 21-0-4-2 Prize Money: A$42,645
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 18-0-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Fleet Of Foot J+H: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 19-0-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-4-2 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Roberts, Australian Thoroughbred Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: D Dance), Mrs J Roberts, Jaybeeque Racing (Mgr: J Quinn), L Roberts, Mrs B Johnstone, W Johnstone, Tribus Racing 
(Mgr: S Kump), S Marvilla, A Cashmore, Mrs L Funston, Ms E Abbott, D Mountjoy, K

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Jennings	 57.5	 $12	 Limerick Lady	 1:44.03	 (26.15)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Jennings	 57.5	 $41	 Ready Tiger	 1:38.74	 (23.61)	 9	 11	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 28Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 2247	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Bowditch	 57.5	 $14	 What A Journey	 2:31.81	 (27.24)	 8	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 6	 05Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Jennings	 57.5	 $8	 Share The Dream	 2:21.16	 (23.31)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
7 of 13	 22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Bowditch	 57.5	 $12	 It’s My Party	 2:21.36	 (25.91)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse

10 ODYSSEY ARROW Trainer: P Koumis Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,775
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Odyssey Moon Dam: Swish J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Koumis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 10	04Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Newitt	 57	 $51	 Heart Of Venice	 1:25.22	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ....73¼.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 30Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Gatt	 56	 $101	 Kezza’s Legacy	 1:04.98	 (23.39)	 9	 9	 ....11¼............................No show
6 of 9	 08Aug24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 E J Walsh	 57.5	 $101	 Black Autumn	 1:43.34	 (24.29)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
10 of 10	23Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1512	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 E J Walsh	 58	 $26	 She’s A Hustler	 1:32.66	 (23.80)	 5	 4	 ...... 14.......................... Well back
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11 SHE LISTENS No 
Image

Trainer: Alexander Rae Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Listenlindalisten J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R E Thompson, J E Naffine, P J Morgan, Mustbenice (Mgr: M Batten), S Caulfield, R Flannery, M Langley, M Mercuri, P J Presley, Mrs K E Arnott, D J Young, G A Arnott, P J Callery, 
R M Holt, J P Sarkis, Mrs L M Wagstaff & J Falzon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 12	18Aug24	 MOE	turf	 1628	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $8.5	 Well Crafted	 1:43.52	 (25.53)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted

12 SMART MADAM Trainer: Tim Hughes Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,825
Jockey: Ms L Lafferty WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Madam Nash J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms K Inglis, B Pearse, I S Rector, G Windsor, Miss A Dipper, R J Lamond &  D Napier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	23Dec23	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 L Cartwright	 53	 $51	 Madenyo	 1:46.52	 (23.18)	 14	 13	 ...... 13............................ Poor run
11 of 12	14Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Tatum Bull	 54	 $101	 Lukan	 1:38.17	 (23.69)	 10	 11	 ....11½....................... Not sighted
6 of 11	 12Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hefel	 57.5	 $101	 Fulmen Filou	 1:37.97	 (23.59)	 10	 9	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
6 of 11	 19Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57.5	 $41	 Jack Rabbit	 1:36.99	 (23.52)	 11	 10	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
6 of 12	 30Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57.5	 $61	 Mystic Vamp	 2:19.42	 (--.--)	 12	 9	 ..... 5½................... Every chance

13 ZEDIQUETTE Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,560
Jockey: J Mott WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zed Dam: Just Polite J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: First Light Racing Pty Ltd, C Schembri, Mrs N Ross, B Jarrett, E Sempio, G Gees, Mrs G Allan, D Littlejohn, M O’Connor, P Egan, M Plymin, R Kennedy, Rusty Dog, Four Thirsty Men, 
Malakai Racing, Apophenia Racing, Dalmont Racing, SPCC Racing Connections, Po

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 12	 28Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1529	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Mertens	 57.5	 $12	 Gracious Diva	 1:40.24	 (26.77)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¾............................No show
5 of 12	 18Aug24	 MOE	turf	 1628	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 V Duric	 57.5	 $14	 Well Crafted	 1:43.52	 (25.53)	 6	 6	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

14 COOL STAR Trainer: T Furdetska Barrier: 13 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,250
Jockey: C Williams WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Cool Coco J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms T Furdetska, S Stogryn, Mrs L Stogryn, V Diachuk, A Furdetskyy, Miss A Masters, K Masters & Mrs K Solowij

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	10Feb24	 CAU	 turf	 1100	 G 	 G2	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 56	 $201	 Hayasugi	 1:03.66	 (23.16)	 5	 7	 ...... 14....................... Not sighted
7 of 9	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Nugent	 55	 $31	 Four Ace	 1:26.55	 (24.83)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
10 of 10	06Jul24	 FLE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 LR	 [	 1]	 Ms J Kennedy	 54	 $201	 Jenni’s Meadow	 1:37.36	 (23.16)	 3	 8	 ....20½.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 20Jul24	 FLE	 turf	 1800	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 C Parish	 54	 $151	 Red Aces	 1:53.17	 (24.40)	 5	 7	 ..... 8¾............................No show
7 of 9	 24Aug24	 MOV	turf	 1523	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Tayla Childs	 54	 $151	 Evaporate	 1:34.20	 (24.60)	 9	 9	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
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R3 05 Sep 2024 | Cranbourne | Ladbrokes Racing Club Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1430
	 2	 643159
	 3	 13006
	 4	 12
	 5	 14
	 6	 13
	 7	 195
	 8	 9169
	 9	 314920
	10	 41
	11	 143508
	12	 684546

DE BERGERAC
MR MARRAKECH
SHUT EYE
HAMPTON QUEEN
SIENNA CLARE
SASSY JENNI
CLINGER
SLEDDING
GATOR
THAMES
BONITA BON
MOOSE JAW

60.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
56.5
56
56
55.5
55
54
54

4
3
7
12
8
6
11
2
1
5
10
9

M J DEE
L NOLEN
BEN ALLEN
D STACKHOUSE
J MOTT
B SHINN
MS J BERIMAN
D LANE
C GAUDRY
C WILLIAMS
C NEWITT
MS S WYNNE

G BEGG
MOODY/COLEMAN
C MAHER
P STOKES
NICK RYAN
B, W & J HAYES
MS J BERIMAN
PRICE/KENT JNR
CAREY/WALKER
J CUMMINGS
MS D CLOVER
MS S L WYNNE

4
4
4
4
4
3
3
4
5
3
5
7

G
G
G
M
M
F
G
M
G
F
M
M

AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
61
60
63
63
66
61
60
55
63
53
49

	 4-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	19-�1�-3-3
	 2-�1�-0-0
	15-�1�-0-2
	19-�1�-0-0

$30,100
$23,785
$20,225
$37,975
$16,600
$48,750
$23,050
$27,625
$57,180
$16,725
$37,230
$32,960

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-2-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-2
	15-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 DE BERGERAC Trainer: G Begg Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$30,100
Jockey: M J Dee WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Yau Chin J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/11/23 (293 Days)
Owner: Neville Begg & Partners (Mgr: N C Begg)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 17Nov23	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Childs	 58	 $*2.7	 Motoman	 1:04.56	 (23.41)	 6	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 8	 14Feb24	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $2.6	 Mount Olympus	 1:03.54	 (22.39)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 09Mar24	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 M J Dee	 54	 $21	 Hedged	 1:04.48	 (22.78)	 8	 9	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
12 of 15	30Mar24	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 LR	 [	15]	 M J Dee	 57	 $31	 Estriella	 1:02.31	 (21.89)	 14	 15	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 26Aug24	 CTR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 M J Dee	 ---	 $--	 Tonkin	 0:59.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial

2 MR MARRAKECH Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$23,785
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Amanjena J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/03/24 (181 Days)
Owner: Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing, L Petagna, Snow Road Thoroughbreds, R P G C Syndicate, T J Jackson, Deep Fire Racing 7, S A Crawford, M Wall, B A Secatore, Mrs R T Secatore, 
C B Secatore, S Wehr, S D Alexander, C T Harris, I B Forsyth, M Scrivens, D J S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 02Feb24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms C Hefel	 58	 $4.2	 Dark Journey	 1:11.01	 (23.56)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 17Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Higgins	 59	 $5.5	 Might Just Happen	 1:17.12	 (23.67)	 3	 2	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 08Mar24	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Higgins	 59	 $*1.6	 Paltinian	 1:16.96	 (23.48)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼...........................Good win
5 of 7	 29Mar24	 YAG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 B Higgins	 55	 $9.5	 Fire Of Etna	 1:30.15	 (23.15)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 T Chapman	 56	 $6	 War Drama	 1:11.79	 (24.56)	 11	 11	 ........ 5............................No show

3 SHUT EYE Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$20,225
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Shamexpress Dam: Time For A Kip J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/01/24 (222 Days)
Owner: Ciaron Maher Racing, W Bevins, D F McCluskey, Mrs D A Byrne, M E Day, Mrs A A Hamilton, R Henzell, A T Hood, Mrs S J Jackson, Larkin Racing, J A Turner, Mrs R D Warren, S F 
Yeates, S Wallace, A M Clark, L F Robins, C Smith, N Waters & M W Wigney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 27Jan24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 E Brown	 58	 $8.5	 Giant’s Reward	 1:13.34	 (24.25)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
3 of 7	 29Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $7	 Lively	 1:10.49	 (23.36)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 11	20Mar24	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $14	 Some People Callme	 1:24.38	 (24.23)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
11 of 12	11Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB64	 [	10]	 T Stockdale	 58.5	 $12	 Impending Link	 1:25.57	 (24.45)	 6	 8	 ....15¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 10	 16Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 E J Walsh	 58	 $21	 Flying Concello	 1:13.01	 (23.64)	 10	 9	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

4 HAMPTON QUEEN Trainer: P Stokes Barrier: 12 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$37,975
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Rhema J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/08/23 (385 Days)
Owner: China Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: A K Teo)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 20Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 742	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 S Clipperton	 ---	 $--	 La Demoiselle	 0:44.67	 (22.45)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 21Jul23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 S Clipperton	 ---	 $--	 Suspect	 0:56.10	 (23.95)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 04Aug23	 WAF	 turf	 813	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 R Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 Siovy Dane	 0:47.87	 (22.42)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 17Aug23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Schofield	 57	 $14	 Bonita Queen	 0:57.46	 (22.34)	 4	 5	 ...... nk...........................Good win
2 of 7	 30Aug23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 C Schofield	 56.5	 $11	 Fightertown	 1:11.47	 (23.15)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
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5 SIENNA CLARE Trainer: Nick Ryan Barrier: 8 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,600
Jockey: J Mott WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Optical J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/01/24 (247 Days)
Owner: G Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 8	 02Jan24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $3.8	 Rubology	 1:03.18	 (22.47)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
4 of 11	 11Aug24	 ECH	 turf	 1209	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $*3.1	 Rock The Bar	 1:12.42	 (23.72)	 6	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

6 SASSY JENNI Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$48,750
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 56.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Sheer Style J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/03/24 (188 Days)
Owner: Cape Schanck Racing (Mgr: T Ottobre)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 5	 01Mar24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 56	 $3.6	 Sky Cap	 1:10.62	 (23.75)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 7	 23Mar24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 LR	 [	 5]	 Zac Spain	 56	 $9	 Growing Empire	 1:11.17	 (24.26)	 2	 2	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

7 CLINGER Trainer: Ms J Beriman Barrier: 11 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$23,050
Jockey: Ms J Beriman WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Nostradamus Dam: Sparkling Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/04/24 (147 Days)
Owner: Ms S Mylonas, C J Riley, D J Sullivan, C A Bretherton, J Carbone, M G Hunt, J Pefferini, Mrs A Sassine, J Restagno, P S Agresta, M C Reed & R Stevenson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 7	 11Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kah	 58	 $4.4	 Signor Bill	 1:13.88	 (23.65)	 5	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 11	 25Apr24	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 8]	 Ms J Kah	 54	 $26	 Epimeles	 1:23.58	 (23.36)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¼............................No show
5 of 11	 01Aug24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms J Kah	 56.5	 $6.5	 Sparkling	 1:12.12	 (24.17)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

8 SLEDDING Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$27,625
Jockey: D Lane WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Cool Passion J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/07/24 (56 Days)
Owner: Sheamus Mills Bloodstock P/L (Mgr: S A Mills), Newton Thoroughbreds Racing (Mgr: H F Newton), Chesapeake Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: A J Roberts), Mrs A McDonnell, J S 
McDonnell & Mrs S Cummings

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 16May23	 WER	turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Childs	 ---	 $--	 Peace Treaty	 0:50.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
9 of 13	 27May23	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Childs	 57	 $15	 Axzelina	 0:58.28	 (22.57)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼............................No show
1 of 14	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 D Lane	 57	 $*3.9	 Winsome Flowers	 1:05.12	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
6 of 9	 27Jul24	 CAU	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 C Williams	 54	 $7.5	 Herbert Park	 1:05.96	 (24.03)	 3	 2	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
9 of 10	 14Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Lane	 57	 $9.5	 Sparkling	 1:10.44	 (22.85)	 6	 7	 ..... 8½............................No show

9 GATOR Trainer: Carey/Walker Barrier: 1 Total: 19-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$57,180
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 55.5 Good: 13-1-2-3 Track: 5-0-1-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-2
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Florida Keys J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/04/24 (129 Days)
Owner: Mrs A L Gatt, J Henson, J Gatt, Ms T Gatt & Mrs C A Carey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 29Apr24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59.5	 $*3.3	 Themoonsaballoon	 1:12.52	 (24.85)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 10	 13May24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 R Mc Leod	 60	 $6	 Reprisal	 1:11.69	 (23.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 Nadia Daniels	 53	 $21	 Mr Tickles	 0:58.86	 (23.61)	 12	 11	 ..... 5¾............................No show
2 of 12	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Nadia Daniels	 55.5	 $26	 Capper Thirtynine	 1:05.07	 (23.61)	 10	 10	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
10 of 10	12Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Nadia Daniels	 55.5	 $21	 Supido’s Choice	 1:11.43	 (22.41)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back

10 THAMES Trainer: J Cummings Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,725
Jockey: C Williams WT: 55 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Rillito J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/08/24 (13 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 23Oct23	 WAF	 turf	 815	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 T Clark	 ---	 $--	 Iron Hawk	 0:48.16	 (22.35)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 4	 08Nov23	 WAF	 turf	 815	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Body Of Venus	 0:48.81	 (23.19)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 20Nov23	 RAN	 turf	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 T Berry	 ---	 $--	 Anode	 0:43.50	 (22.29)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 01Aug24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M J Dee	 55	 $8	 Captain Link	 0:59.75	 (23.84)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 23Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1212	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 56	 $8	 Hanuman	 1:12.35	 (22.84)	 8	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
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11 BONITA BON Trainer: Ms D Clover Barrier: 10 Total: 15-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$37,230
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 54 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Bon Aurum Dam: Grand Central J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-2 Last Win: 10/05/24 (118 Days)
Owner: Waterfall Racing (Mgr: J W Price)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 23May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hefel	 55	 $31	 Baraqiel	 1:13.21	 (22.99)	 2	 4	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 H 	 OB62	 [	 3]	 Ms C Hefel	 56	 $19	 Jenniferwish	 1:15.63	 (25.51)	 4	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1214	 H 	 OB58	 [	10]	 T Nugent	 58	 $8	 Savee	 1:16.16	 (24.65)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Maskiell	 57.5	 $21	 Freak Of Nature	 1:10.34	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ....16½....................... Not sighted
8 of 10	 18Aug24	 MOE	turf	 1117	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 J Bowditch	 56.5	 $18	 Shanghai Venture	 1:08.49	 (24.60)	 5	 7	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten

12 MOOSE JAW Trainer: Ms S L Wynne Barrier: 9 Total: 19-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$32,960
Jockey: Ms S Wynne WT: 54 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 6-1-0-0

7yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Chinon J+H: 19-1-0-0 Turf: 18-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/10/21 (1042 Days)
Owner: Mrs DL Wynne, G Tamvakologos & P Seaman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 26Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms S Wynne	 55	 $91	 Talk Of Dakota	 0:58.92	 (23.59)	 4	 6	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 10May24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms S Wynne	 55	 $41	 Bons To Riches	 1:12.35	 (23.91)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¼.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 27May24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms S Wynne	 54.5	 $101	 Judge Kellie	 1:11.35	 (23.48)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 13	 12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM52	 [	 7]	 Ms S Wynne	 57	 $18	 Grey Ghost	 1:17.50	 (26.25)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 01Aug24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms S Wynne	 54	 $91	 Sparkling	 1:12.12	 (24.17)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
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R4 05 Sep 2024 | Cranbourne | Grand Ridge Arenas Hcp (64)
Distance: 1600m | Class: OB64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 112250
	 2	 451253
	 3	 222233
	 4	 521197
	 5	 331720
	 6	 33312
	 7	 430924
	 8	 3150
	 9	 721558
	10	 536516
	11	 744187
	12	 910685
	13	 638064
	14	 761070

BLACK PENN
SUPER SOLAR
UNTETHERED
FRANK EXPRESS
MY ROCA FELLA
LONELY ROAD
NO NEW TRICKS
REAL INTRIGUE
TOSEN WARRIOR
TRIAL BY PRESS
SINISTER SAUCE
RUADA
DANTE’S PEAK
TORONOVA

60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59
58
58
58
58
57
56.5
55
55

14
1
4
2
17
6
12
9
5
13
8
7
3
16

C GAUDRY
D LANE
B SHINN
S CLARKE  2 

TATUM BULL  2 

DANICA MUNRO  3 

W EGAN
B MC DOUGALL
J MOTT
C WILLIAMS
J CHILDS
C NEWITT
--
P GATT

G EURELL
R GOODWIN
MORONEY/THOMPSON
A ROSOLINI
J MCARDLE
L HOWLEY
A W KEENAN
L OLIVER
L OLIVER
G EURELL
S ZAHRA
J SANDHU
CARLY COOK
I M PANKHURST

7
7
5
5
4
4
9
5
5
5
4
4
6
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
64
64
63
63
62
60
60
60
64
62
57
54
54

	29-�3�-6-4
	55-�7�-9-9
	16-�1�-5-4
	 7-�2�-1-0
	13-�1�-2-4
	 5-�1�-1-3
	66-�7�-7-7
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 8-�2�-0-1
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-0
	22-�1�-2-2
	58-�4�-4-2

$205,475
$222,090
$63,784
$53,575
$69,265
$29,310
$249,685
$19,425
$29,290
$42,750
$30,250
$19,010
$82,465
$148,317

	8-�0�-1-1
	32-�5�-6-6
	4-�1�-1-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-1
	14-�2�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	24-�2�-1-1

EMERGENCY
	15	 350759
	16	 363776
	17	 89841

VAMPIRE MISS
CHAICHNA
FORTY TIMES

54
54
54

15
10
11

MS C HEFEL
T CHAPMAN  3  
JYE MCNEIL

T FURDETSKA
MARTIN GRAY
C DOUGLAS

6
6
4

M
M
G

AUS
AUS
NZ

52
51
50

	28-�1�-1-3
	27-�1�-0-6
	 5-�1�-0-0

$59,675
$57,200
$6,450

	7-�1�-0-1
	5-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 BLACK PENN Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 14 Total: 29-3-6-4 Prize Money: A$205,475
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 60 Good: 22-2-4-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

7yo br/bl aus g Fav: 8-3-0-2 58+kg: 23-3-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: French Penn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-2 Last Win: 08/12/23 (272 Days)
Owner: Ms D L Eurell, P M Caswell, Mrs L J Smith, K B Gregory, S E Hobson, R J Hobson, T Christoforou, G G Roberts, Ms J Wellington, R Cruickshank, Maisey King Pty Ltd (Mgr: P King), 
Easy Living (Mgr: M P Daly), Sheoak Racing (Mgr: G F Bourke), Up and Coming, Ms

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 08Dec23	 MOE	turf	 2050	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms T Hope	 61	 $*2.6	 Allyrock	 2:07.92	 (25.12)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 6	 07Jan24	 MOG	turf	 2040	 S 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 Ms C Gaudray	 60	 $3.6	 Choquant	 2:11.61	 (24.81)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 19Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms T Hope	 60	 $4.2	 Deel Blaster	 2:08.14	 (24.79)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 02Feb24	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 M J Dee	 60	 $16	 Musgrave	 2:07.32	 (23.71)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
13 of 16	14Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Childs	 60	 $41	 Matawai	 1:24.15	 (23.00)	 12	 10	 ..... 6½............................ Poor run

2 SUPER SOLAR Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 1 Total: 55-7-9-9 Prize Money: A$222,090
Jockey: D Lane WT: 60 Good: 40-6-8-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo gr aus g Fav: 7-2-2-0 58+kg: 38-5-8-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 32-5-6-6
Sire: Makfi Dam: Too Chat J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 41-6-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-3 Last Win: 18/07/24 (49 Days)
Owner: A R Plant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 T Prebble	 60	 $4.4	 Iluvcoffee	 1:36.83	 (23.28)	 10	 11	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Lane	 58	 $3.5	 Mr I’m A Believer	 1:39.50	 (23.13)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 11	 29Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 60	 $12	 Carnival Row	 1:36.89	 (23.43)	 6	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 12Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 60	 $5	 Royal Fox	 1:37.41	 (23.03)	 4	 5	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 25Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 L Cartwright	 61	 $5.5	 Marine Parade	 1:39.15	 (23.19)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

3 UNTETHERED Trainer: Moroney/Thompson Barrier: 4 Total: 16-1-5-4 Prize Money: A$63,784
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 60 Good: 9-0-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br nz g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 9-0-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: Ready At Eight J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-3 Last Win: 09/12/22 (636 Days)
Owner: D D & Mrs L M Kerr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 21Dec23	 SEY	 turf	 2021	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $*3.6	 Max Mercury	 2:08.04	 (24.19)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 14	 10Jan24	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	14]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $21	 Unusual Pearl	 2:32.06	 (23.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 26Jan24	 CAU	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 J Childs	 60	 $5.5	 Speranzoso	 2:32.62	 (24.67)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 16Feb24	 MOV	turf	 2500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Childs	 60	 $5.5	 Rapinoe	 2:39.77	 (24.55)	 2	 1	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 07Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Zahra	 60	 $8.5	 Prevailed	 1:19.17	 (23.25)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
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4 FRANK EXPRESS Trainer: A Rosolini Barrier: 2 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$53,575
Jockey: S Clarke (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Quality Moment J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/08/23 (375 Days)
Owner: Vanessa rosolini, lily Farrugia,Jack Farrugia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 22Jul23	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $*2	 Dancemania	 1:40.50	 (23.71)	 2	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 10Aug23	 NEW	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $3.4	 Devon County	 1:38.21	 (23.96)	 3	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 8	 27Aug23	 WYO	turf	 2100	 G 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 Zac Lloyd	 56.5	 $15	 Mr Bond	 2:13.01	 (23.48)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
9 of 12	 16Sep23	 NEW	turf	 2300	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 61	 $7.5	 Apache Belle	 2:25.28	 (23.50)	 2	 2	 ...... 10............................No show
7 of 7	 27Sep23	 ROS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Zac Lloyd	 57	 $10	 Izfallingdown	 2:33.32	 (23.74)	 2	 3	 ........ 8.........................No excuse

5 MY ROCA FELLA Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 17 Total: 13-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$69,265
Jockey: Tatum Bull (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-3

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: El Roca Dam: Given With Love J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 13-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-3 Last Win: 15/06/24 (82 Days)
Owner: T H Martin & Mrs V J Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 31May24	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58	 $11	 Hot Pursuit	 1:32.65	 (25.49)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 15Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Lauren Burke	 55	 $5	 Patsy’s Star	 1:36.19	 (23.97)	 1	 1	 ...... 10...........................Good win
7 of 9	 06Jul24	 FLE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms C Gaudray	 54	 $17	 Justadeel	 1:36.58	 (22.96)	 2	 2	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
2 of 14	 20Jul24	 FLE	 turf	 1700	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Tatum Bull	 52	 $7	 Le Zebra	 1:43.23	 (24.31)	 1	 1	 ........ 5.............................Nice run
12 of 12	10Aug24	 MOV	turf	 2040	 S 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Tatum Bull	 54.5	 $5.5	 Lincoln Rocks	 2:09.37	 (24.73)	 1	 4	 ....16¼...................... Well beaten

6 LONELY ROAD Trainer: L Howley Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$29,310
Jockey: Danica Munro (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Mamasan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-2 Last Win: 06/07/24 (61 Days)
Owner: Miss E McDonald & C W Kwok

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 24May24	 GEE	 turf	 1343	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms W Costin	 58	 $51	 Drift Net	 1:19.75	 (23.47)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 06Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 59.5	 $13	 Tatsu	 1:24.16	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms W Costin	 59.5	 $5.5	 Late Harvest	 1:37.57	 (24.11)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 14	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $5.5	 Dashing Rebel	 1:37.54	 (24.80)	 5	 2	 ........ 3...........................Good win
2 of 10	 08Aug24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $*3.3	 Top Arctic	 1:41.91	 (24.73)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run

7 NO NEW TRICKS Trainer: A W Keenan Barrier: 12 Total: 66-7-7-7 Prize Money: A$249,685
Jockey: W Egan WT: 58 Good: 33-4-2-3 Track: 8-1-3-2

9yo br aus g Fav: 11-3-1-0 58+kg: 50-7-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-1
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Il Sogno J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 60-5-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 33-3-5-4 Last Win: 03/03/24 (186 Days)
Owner: Ms S E Mackenzie, A W Keenan, Mrs K Keenan, M Keenan, Miss J Keenan, Mrs V J E Keenan, G M Keenan, M L Hill, M Risch, Mrs S Risch, Mrs J Dixon, J Dixon, D E Hoffman & C 
Caruana

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 Tatum Bull	 58	 $26	 Hola Amigos	 1:13.79	 (23.64)	 2	 3	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	16Jun24	 SEY	 turf	 1411	 S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 Tatum Bull	 60	 $31	 Magical Land	 1:26.14	 (24.59)	 2	 4	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	11]	 Ms C Gaudray	 60	 $9.5	 Rockabottle	 1:11.20	 (23.00)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¾............................No show
2 of 11	 01Aug24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58	 $11	 Trial By Press	 1:25.79	 (25.28)	 6	 6	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms C Gaudray	 61	 $12	 Pardon My French	 1:26.01	 (24.83)	 6	 9	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

8 REAL INTRIGUE Trainer: L Oliver Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,425
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Vitesse Dane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/02/24 (194 Days)
Owner: L F Oliver, N Gopaul, Mrs M L Carter, M P Carter, S K McNamara, Miss S L Gilmore, Mrs E M Rowe, G J Rowe & M Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 8	 08Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Ladd	 59.5	 $31	 French Flirt	 1:39.40	 (24.31)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 24Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Ladd	 59.5	 $4.6	 Zipper Gate	 2:04.51	 (25.83)	 7	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 11	 21Mar24	 ALR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 T Ladd	 59	 $9	 Zontawah	 2:03.99	 (24.77)	 10	 6	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	19Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 B Kinninmont	 58	 $16	 Bon Appetit	 1:37.93	 (23.08)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted

9 TOSEN WARRIOR Trainer: L Oliver Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$29,290
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Balmodena J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/01/24 (233 Days)
Owner: B D Hereward, N Gopaul, D W Geany, A J Halloran, S K McNamara, Mrs J L Bainbridge, M Bainbridge, Miss D A Poulter, F Lunardi, J G Fleming, B Qorri, M C Holdsworth, G Bertolini, 
Ms S J Millis, Mrs J J Delos, Ms J P Delos, Ms M A Delos, R W Walker & R Klok

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 01Jan24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $7.5	 Our Couver	 1:30.82	 (24.12)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 16Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $*2.3	 Moon Lightning	 1:32.66	 (24.76)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 7	 02Feb24	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $3.9	 Alluvial	 1:39.60	 (23.24)	 2	 3	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 02Mar24	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 T Prebble	 56.5	 $6	 Swindon Lass	 2:08.07	 (24.02)	 7	 8	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 19Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Kinninmont	 57	 $26	 Si Si Milano	 1:23.22	 (23.65)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
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10 TRIAL BY PRESS Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 13 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$42,750
Jockey: C Williams WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Danerich Dam: White Lies J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 01/08/24 (35 Days)
Owner: Mrs M Rix, Mrs M Butler, Ms D L Eurell, J P Accurso, M P Holman, Natural Kraft (Mgr: A Harris), P A C Schultz & Ms J Harding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 29Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 57	 $*3.6	 Masterful	 1:24.70	 (23.89)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 14Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Moor	 57	 $4.6	 Miss Keeler	 1:23.82	 (23.91)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
5 of 9	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	 7]	 B Melham	 57.5	 $*5	 Flying Ace	 1:11.58	 (23.24)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 01Aug24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 B Melham	 56.5	 $5	 No New Tricks	 1:25.79	 (25.28)	 7	 7	 ...... nk...........................Good win
6 of 9	 21Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Zahra	 58.5	 $6.5	 Callmeanicon	 1:30.65	 (23.99)	 5	 5	 ........ 3................... Every chance

11 SINISTER SAUCE Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$30,250
Jockey: J Childs WT: 57 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: The Autumn Sun Dam: Rosa Carolina J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/02/24 (217 Days)
Owner: Simon Zahra Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: S Zahra), Merricks Station (Mgr: B Cooper), J Docherty, H H Wee, M C Wade, P L Cooper, S D Cameron, M A White & V Ceravolo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 21Dec23	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $13	 Coronation Ally	 1:11.22	 (24.25)	 11	 9	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 12Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $7	 Mawhera	 1:24.81	 (24.11)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 01Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Lane	 57	 $5	 Fioreen	 1:40.28	 (24.01)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 9	 25Feb24	 LAU	 turf	 2100	 G 	 LR	 [	 5]	 T Baker	 56	 $31	 Wings Of Song	 2:10.17	 (23.35)	 6	 8	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 18Aug24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Childs	 57	 $19	 Flying Valley	 1:20.38	 (24.21)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.........................No excuse

12 RUADA Trainer: J Sandhu Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,010
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 56.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Adawiyah J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/12/23 (275 Days)
Owner: Simon Zahra Racing Pty Ltd, O Kheir, J Docherty, Ms T Stoll, A Wilkinson, Miss P Ferrari, G S T Brothers, S Robinson, Aecal Family, N Bailey, Mrs W Rechter, T Slattery & K Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 05Dec23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Lane	 58	 $5.5	 Winter Offensive	 1:04.67	 (23.75)	 5	 5	 ...... nk...........................Good win
10 of 12	20Dec23	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 B Shinn	 57.5	 $15	 Pakistan Legacy	 1:04.53	 (23.03)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back
6 of 6	 12Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $18	 Lazy Susan	 1:11.63	 (24.04)	 6	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance
8 of 10	 08Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 C Williams	 57.5	 $41	 Writey O’pal	 1:24.73	 (23.92)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 23Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1312	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 C Newitt	 57	 $17	 Duvach	 1:18.83	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

13 DANTE’S PEAK Trainer: Carly Cook Barrier: 3 Total: 22-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$82,465
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Dandino Dam: Tiny Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-1-2 Last Win: 25/01/23 (589 Days)
Owner: Miss K J De’Ath, A L Cronin, Ms S B Meldrum, Ms L H Smith, Miss M Marchesi, M Bora, T J La & M Manning

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 S Clarke	 57.5	 $20	 Marlion’s Dream	 1:26.70	 (24.52)	 11	 9	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
8 of 14	 15Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 R T Tremsal	 59.5	 $6	 Flying Witness	 1:24.85	 (24.55)	 9	 7	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	04Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1732	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 S Clarke	 57	 $26	 That’swhatshesaid	 1:49.78	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted
6 of 14	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $7.5	 Cortain	 1:41.45	 (25.75)	 13	 14	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
4 of 14	 27Aug24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Childs	 58	 $10	 Barrington Manor	 1:40.68	 (25.12)	 6	 7	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

14 TORONOVA Trainer: I M Pankhurst Barrier: 16 Total: 58-4-4-2 Prize Money: A$148,317
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 55 Good: 26-3-2-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-2-1-1
Sire: Toronado Dam: Miss Pavlova J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 49-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 32-1-2-1 Last Win: 08/07/24 (59 Days)
Owner: I M Pankhurst & Mrs D J Pankhurst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 T Stockdale	 57	 $8	 Got Yourself A Gun	 1:38.33	 (22.68)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
1 of 11	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 P Gatt	 56.5	 $31	 Nystrom	 1:37.42	 (23.81)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
11 of 11	18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 P Gatt	 55.5	 $21	 Burj Emperor	 1:36.62	 (23.51)	 3	 10	 ....15½....................... Not sighted
7 of 9	 31Jul24	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 P Gatt	 54.5	 $101	 Regal Zeus	 1:39.34	 (23.68)	 4	 4	 ....11¾.........................No excuse
10 of 11	30Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 P Gatt	 55.5	 $101	 Carnival Row	 1:37.44	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back

15 VAMPIRE MISS Trainer: T Furdetska Barrier: 15 Total: 28-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$59,675
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 54 Good: 13-1-1-2 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Nom Du Jeu Dam: Alucard J+H: 6-1-0-3 Turf: 27-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/11/23 (294 Days)
Owner: Ms T Furdetska, S Stogryn, Miss A Furdetska, A Furdetskyy & M Yasin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 15Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Tayla Childs	 54.5	 $13	 Flying Witness	 1:24.85	 (24.55)	 12	 10	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 T Nugent	 56.5	 $21	 Iluvcoffee	 1:36.83	 (23.28)	 4	 3	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
7 of 14	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms J Beriman	 55.5	 $31	 Cortain	 1:41.45	 (25.75)	 7	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 01Aug24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 N Punch	 54	 $51	 Half Yours	 1:37.91	 (25.20)	 11	 11	 ....10¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 21Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Tayla Childs	 53	 $101	 Callmeanicon	 1:30.65	 (23.99)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾............................No show
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16 CHAICHNA Trainer: Martin Gray Barrier: 10 Total: 27-1-0-6 Prize Money: A$57,200
Jockey: T Chapman (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 14-1-0-5 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 50-52kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Rose Of Chaparral J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/03/23 (534 Days)
Owner: M Gray, R Gray, Mrs J Kuipers, J Gray, R Kuipers, Ms D Tulloch, Ms Y Kaewnanchai, N Kuipers, Ms B Kuipers, Ms R Mackay & Mrs N Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 01Jan24	 MOG	turf	 2025	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Tan	 56	 $5	 Hallowed Ruby	 2:10.13	 (24.43)	 2	 4	 ....11¼................... Every chance
3 of 13	 12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM52	 [	 1]	 Jessica Booth	 56	 $31	 Adrett	 1:17.24	 (26.05)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 01Aug24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Jessica Booth	 51	 $41	 Trial By Press	 1:25.79	 (25.28)	 9	 10	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 18Aug24	 MOE	turf	 1628	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 T Chapman	 54	 $21	 Boys Night Out	 1:43.13	 (23.97)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 25Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Jessica Booth	 52	 $61	 Le Derriere	 1:26.14	 (22.40)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

17 FORTY TIMES Trainer: C Douglas Barrier: 11 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,450
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 54 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Twenty One Times J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/03/24 (159 Days)
Owner: Pinecliff Racing (Mgr: J B Munz)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 30Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 1212	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Thornton	 58	 $5	 Primal Spirit	 1:11.31	 (23.81)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 13Feb24	 KYN	 turf	 1474	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Currie	 59	 $7	 Noyers	 1:29.72	 (24.13)	 8	 9	 ....16¾............................No show
8 of 12	 29Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Childs	 59	 $41	 Almairac	 1:39.09	 (24.19)	 11	 8	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 21Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 2500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Lane	 59	 $4.8	 Ol’ Mate Altony	 2:40.48	 (24.47)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¼.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 30Mar24	 BLN	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Cooper	 65	 $*1.7	 Plastic Dreams	 2:07.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
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R5 05 Sep 2024 | Cranbourne | Ladbrokes Own Spring (Bm64)
Distance: 2060m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 804449
	 2	 136413
	 3	 136597
	 4	 773907
	 5	 117527
	 6	 112424
	 7	 377374
	 8	 324316
	 9	 049045
	10	 212323
	11	 042383
	12	 744499
	13	 59147
	14	 244532

THE GENIUS
FLAMIN’ ROMANS
JACK KNOWS BEST
ROYAL HARD HAT
LODBROK
FRETTA
SUPERSTOCK
ZILZIE LAD
MOYA LASS
MR I’M A BELIEVER
PROPRIETARY
STATE SQUAD
SHE SAID
BOLSHOI PRINCESS

62
61
61
61
60.5
60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
58
56.5
56

4
17
16
8
11
10
5
6
13
2
1
18
3
12

B SHINN
JOHN ALLEN
MS C HEFEL
LOGAN BATES  3 

BEN ALLEN
D LANE
B RAWILLER
JYE MCNEIL
J MOTT
L NOLEN
M J DEE
D STACKHOUSE
J CHILDS
B MC DOUGALL

C MAHER
C MAHER
MICHELLE HUDDAR
G EURELL
C MAHER
PRICE/KENT JNR
M & L KAVANAGH
P GELAGOTIS
A & S FREEDMAN
MOODY/COLEMAN
G EURELL
R GOODWIN
L HOWLEY
L HOWLEY

5
5
8
6
5
5
5
5
5
6
5
7
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
FR
GB
NZ
NZ
AUS
IRE
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
66
66
66
65
68
64
64
67
63
63
60
61
60

	13-�3�-0-2
	 7-�2�-1-2
	52-�4�-8-10
	15-�3�-2-1
	 8-�2�-1-1
	 6-�2�-2-0
	20-�2�-3-3
	15-�2�-3-3
	17-�2�-1-3
	 6-�1�-3-2
	11-�2�-1-2
	29-�3�-5-0
	 5-�1�-0-0
	14-�1�-3-2

$106,815
$59,040
$121,453
$132,650
$47,310
$81,900
$130,800
$72,855
$131,450
$53,475
$99,460
$119,860
$18,615
$51,315

	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 156460
	16	 387271
	17	 999707
	18	 613898

SETTAT
IT’S MY PARTY
SWEET LIAISON
BISHOP ROCK

57.5
55
54
54

15
7
9
14

--
C NEWITT
--
--

BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
J SANDHU
N J HARNETT
SUSIE WELLS

4
5
7
8

G
M
M
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
58
47
47

	 6-�1�-0-0
	16-�1�-4-3
	45-�1�-2-6
	82-�6�-5-13

$26,150
$59,985
$85,055
$194,301

	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	5-�1�-0-1
	7-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 THE GENIUS Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 4 Total: 13-3-0-2 Prize Money: A$106,815
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 62 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 9-3-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: So You Think Dam: Placement J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 13-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 01/12/23 (279 Days)
Owner: Mailbag Bloodstock (Mgr: J M Rayner), Four-Point Racing (Mgr: C Mobilio), P M Toohey, Seven Sovereigns (Mgr: S Hitchiner), Ninja Racing (Mgr: A C Englezos), Mrs J Silvey & D 
Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	20Apr24	 MOG	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM78	 [	13]	 Jye McNeil	 56.5	 $31	 Sea What I See	 2:06.63	 (--.--)	 14	 15	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 11May24	 CAU	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM84	 [	 9]	 H Coffey	 54	 $20	 Let’sbefrankbaby	 2:32.28	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
4 of 13	 25May24	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM70	 [	13]	 John Allen	 60	 $7.5	 Way Up High	 2:31.77	 (23.73)	 13	 12	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 08Jun24	 FLE	 turf	 2520	 G 	 BM84	 [	 8]	 B Mertens	 54	 $15	 Berkshire Breeze	 2:38.31	 (23.29)	 9	 6	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 22Jun24	 MOP	turf	 2500	 S 	 BM74	 [	10]	 J Holder	 58	 $3.8	 Dixie Whistler	 2:50.74	 (25.57)	 9	 8	 ....12½............................No show

2 FLAMIN’ ROMANS Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 17 Total: 7-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$59,040
Jockey: John Allen WT: 61 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Ghibellines Dam: Inferno J+H: 5-1-0-2 Turf: 7-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 12/07/24 (55 Days)
Owner: D R Frampton, J N Ashby, H M Brown, C M Packer, S H H Prenter, P G Thomson & C Wattam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 06Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 John Allen	 59	 $12	 Regal Zeus	 1:42.94	 (23.75)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 02Feb24	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 John Allen	 59	 $*4.2	 Musgrave	 2:07.32	 (23.71)	 4	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
4 of 12	 21Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1412	 G 	 OB62	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 60	 $*3.9	 Enzo	 1:24.75	 (23.70)	 7	 6	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 12Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1741	 S 	 OB64	 [	10]	 John Allen	 59	 $*2.9	 Top Arctic	 1:47.51	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
3 of 12	 10Aug24	 MOV	turf	 2040	 S 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 John Allen	 58	 $6.5	 Lincoln Rocks	 2:09.37	 (24.73)	 10	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

3 JACK KNOWS BEST Trainer: Michelle Huddar Barrier: 16 Total: 52-4-8-10 Prize Money: A$121,453
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 61 Good: 19-2-5-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b nz g Fav: 11-3-2-1 58+kg: 35-2-8-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Ghibellines Dam: Structure J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 49-3-8-10 Soft/Heavy: 33-2-3-5 Last Win: 15/02/24 (203 Days)
Owner: Miss M G Huddart & M J Harnett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 12Mar24	 WAR	turf	 3300	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 A N Kuru	 70	 $4	 Farag	 3:36.94	 (24.48)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 14Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 3200	 S 	 Mhdle	 [	 6]	 A N Kuru	 69.5	 $3	 Affluential	 3:46.56	 (26.04)	 2	 5	 ....22½................... Every chance
5 of 8	 19May24	 CAT	 turf	 3500	 S 	 Mhdle	 [	 5]	 W Gordon	 69.5	 $3.5	 Dubai Moon	 3:54.95	 (25.84)	 2	 2	 ....16¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 29Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ben Allen	 59	 $101	 Alectrona	 1:23.14	 (22.68)	 10	 10	 ..... 9¾............................No show
7 of 13	 22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Nadia Daniels	 58	 $101	 Delightful Journey	 1:46.24	 (25.09)	 11	 12	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
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4 ROYAL HARD HAT Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 8 Total: 15-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$132,650
Jockey: Logan Bates (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 13-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: Royal Reset J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-1 Last Win: 10/05/23 (484 Days)
Owner: Bluestone (Mgr: T Coen)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 30Dec23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 D Moor	 60	 $13	 Montather	 1:37.61	 (24.31)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 11Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 D Moor	 59.5	 $3	 Brooklyn Boss	 1:40.08	 (24.91)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 24Jan24	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 D Moor	 59.5	 $7.5	 Star Vega	 1:50.67	 (22.71)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½............................No show
10 of 14	24Jul24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM70	 [	14]	 Jye McNeil	 59	 $26	 Ithadtobezou	 1:19.12	 (22.59)	 12	 14	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
7 of 15	 10Aug24	 MOV	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM74	 [	15]	 L Currie	 57	 $26	 Aspen Colorado	 1:39.27	 (25.64)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

5 LODBROK Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 11 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$47,310
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 60.5 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo ch fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 8-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Australia Dam: Swedish Challenge J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/10/23 (312 Days)
Owner: P G Maher, Mrs J M Maher, G T Ryan, G R Lechte, J Lechte, M Angelini, Forbrydelsen Pty Ltd & Dr C G Lawler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 29Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 59	 $8	 Sweet Liaison	 2:17.43	 (22.99)	 5	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 11	 25Nov23	 CRA	 turf	 2500	 S 	 BM70	 [	10]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $14	 Haaracaine	 2:41.93	 (25.71)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
5 of 13	 06Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 E Brown	 61	 $11	 Gin O’Clock	 1:31.73	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 E Brown	 61	 $*2.9	 Speranzoso	 2:07.32	 (24.45)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
7 of 13	 17Jul24	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 H 	 BM70	 [	11]	 E Brown	 58	 $10	 Larsen Bay	 2:15.37	 (25.75)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

6 FRETTA Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 10 Total: 6-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$81,900
Jockey: D Lane WT: 60 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br gb m Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Alderry J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/12/23 (263 Days)
Owner: OTI Racing (Mgrs: T Henderson & S Driscoll), Mangan Racing, Brat Pack, Fracca Stables, Speriamo Bloodstock, R Smith, L Webb, Ms D McKeown, J & Mrs J Spence, R Menchise, J 
Gurrieri & Uthmeyer Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 17Dec23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 Jye McNeil	 58	 $*1.5	 Kentucky Nick	 1:35.18	 (23.60)	 4	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 12	 06Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Jye McNeil	 60	 $*2	 Regal Zeus	 1:42.94	 (23.75)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 27Jan24	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Jye McNeil	 57	 $*2.8	 Akrotiri	 2:06.91	 (23.57)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 24Jul24	 SHS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM74	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kah	 55	 $6.5	 Zoltan	 1:34.07	 (22.89)	 5	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 07Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 T Prebble	 57.5	 $*2	 Aiming	 1:38.78	 (23.77)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

7 SUPERSTOCK Trainer: M & L Kavanagh Barrier: 5 Total: 20-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$130,800
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 60 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 13-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Sistabeel J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 20-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-3 Last Win: 12/08/23 (390 Days)
Owner: Mrs I Kavanagh, B E Saxild, Oz Racing Super (Mgr: B Saxild), G Cain, C Joannidis, J Purdey, P Frith, M Legrand, Sixintofive (Mgr: P Baker), S Lockwood, I Bond, M Carey, W Kalender, 
Oz Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: B Saxild) & D Ferguson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 02Jun24	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 C Williams	 58.5	 $5.5	 Goldenstatewarrior	 2:13.76	 (23.45)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
7 of 13	 19Jun24	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM70	 [	12]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $12	 Gottabesavvy	 1:51.35	 (23.67)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 10Jul24	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $12	 Spare Coin	 1:41.79	 (24.24)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
7 of 14	 24Jul24	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 M J Dee	 54	 $6.5	 Mathew	 1:53.38	 (23.19)	 4	 7	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 14Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $6	 My Brothers Keeper	 2:11.13	 (23.75)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

8 ZILZIE LAD Trainer: P Gelagotis Barrier: 6 Total: 15-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$72,855
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 60 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch nz g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 13-2-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Angel In Bluejeans J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-3 Last Win: 12/07/24 (55 Days)
Owner: E Gelagotis, S Forbes, A G Forbes, Grants Racing (Mgr: I Grant), Never Too Late Syndicate (Mgr: C F Hutchison), M D’Astoli, YC Racing (Mgr: M Fischer), T Woodgate, A Sterpin, P A 
Moss & S J Moss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 25Apr24	 MOE	turf	 1628	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Liam Riordan	 61.5	 $4	 Fine Weather	 1:43.20	 (25.47)	 7	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 10May24	 GEE	 turf	 1733	 H 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 John Allen	 58.5	 $4.2	 Divine Crown	 1:47.64	 (25.32)	 8	 7	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
3 of 14	 30Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 T Stockdale	 58	 $8.5	 African Pioneer	 1:41.51	 (24.80)	 4	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 2050	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 T Chapman	 59	 $*3.9	 Master Right	 2:15.41	 (26.11)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 9	 28Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 2247	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Chapman	 57	 $*2.5	 Golden Hips	 2:30.50	 (27.41)	 1	 2	 ...... 11................... Every chance

9 MOYA LASS Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 13 Total: 17-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$131,450
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59.5 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio Dam: Blowin In The Wind J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 17-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/04/24 (157 Days)
Owner: P Lofitis, Miss C Lofitis & Lofty Thoroughbred Group (Mgr: P Lofitis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 11May24	 CAU	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM78	 [	11]	 D Yendall	 55.5	 $17	 Savoir Faire	 2:05.44	 (--.--)	 8	 1	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 02Jun24	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57.5	 $14	 Goldenstatewarrior	 2:13.76	 (23.45)	 1	 1	 ........ 4............................No show
12 of 14	19Jun24	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM74	 [	 7]	 B Mc Dougall	 56.5	 $19	 Senor Uno	 2:32.03	 (24.00)	 4	 5	 ....15½...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 31Jul24	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $7	 Roadie	 1:40.28	 (23.86)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 10Aug24	 MOV	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 M J Dee	 55	 $5	 Waimarie	 1:38.97	 (25.01)	 5	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
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10 MR I’M A BELIEVER Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$53,475
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br ire g Fav: 4-1-1-2 58+kg: 6-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Make Believe Dam: Kimola J+H: 4-0-2-2 Turf: 5-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/01/23 (610 Days)
Owner: Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing (Mgr: W J Dalziel), Make Believe (Mgr: W J Dalziel), G H E Goyne, P J Cormack, J T C Lake, Maverick Racing (Mgr: G S McCormack), K H Warriner, 
D A Williams, P Esse, P Talbert, G W Henry, W M Patullo, C De Bortoli, P A Kenn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 04Jan23	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Meech	 59.5	 $*2	 Kokonotsu	 1:43.85	 (24.41)	 5	 5	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
2 of 8	 03Feb23	 MOV	turf	 2040	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 L Nolen	 59	 $*2.6	 The Kings Gospel	 2:09.64	 (25.40)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 01Mar23	 SLS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 L Nolen	 59.5	 $*2.1	 Asternishing	 2:31.49	 (25.08)	 8	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 L Nolen	 59.5	 $7	 Super Solar	 1:39.50	 (23.13)	 7	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 14Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 L Nolen	 59.5	 $*3.3	 My Brothers Keeper	 2:11.13	 (23.75)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

11 PROPRIETARY Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 1 Total: 11-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$99,460
Jockey: M J Dee WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Copy J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 11-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 21/06/23 (442 Days)
Owner: A A A Approved Thoroughbreds, Mrs B L Squire, Miss R Sofra, P Sofra, L H Sholl, T Ciurleo, McEnnis Racing Pty Ltd, M Chiminello, D C McInerney, W Game, N J Slattery, P G Mar-
shall, A L Williams, M S Bracken, J Williams, T J Howe, J Jacobs, R W Squire, D J

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 16May24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 60.5	 $10	 The Negotiator	 1:26.13	 (24.09)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 Ben Allen	 60	 $5	 Pariah Pearl	 1:42.10	 (25.17)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
3 of 13	 21Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1715	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 M J Dee	 60	 $26	 Jackand	 1:44.54	 (24.78)	 9	 8	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 12Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1741	 S 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 Ben Allen	 60	 $5.5	 Corona Lad	 1:49.28	 (--.--)	 9	 11	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 07Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 B Melham	 59.5	 $15	 Aiming	 1:38.78	 (23.77)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

12 STATE SQUAD Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 18 Total: 29-3-5-0 Prize Money: A$119,860
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 58 Good: 23-2-5-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 21-2-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Lucas Cranach Dam: White Calm J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 22-1-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/07/23 (408 Days)
Owner: E Selby, Mrs F Selby, R V Ansell, Mrs R E Ansell, Dr J Wright-Smith & Mrs E M Wright-Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 01Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 2550	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 B Shinn	 59.5	 $*2.6	 Dubai Moon	 2:42.18	 (25.47)	 4	 3	 ..... 9½.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 62	 $11	 Got Yourself A Gun	 1:38.33	 (22.68)	 9	 10	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 62	 $6.5	 Djockovic	 2:17.35	 (23.31)	 9	 6	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Noonan	 61.5	 $7.5	 Culloden Moor	 2:19.41	 (23.44)	 9	 10	 ..... 9½............................No show
9 of 12	 05Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $11	 Mercian Hymn	 2:16.59	 (23.90)	 4	 5	 ...... 10............................No show

13 SHE SAID Trainer: L Howley Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$18,615
Jockey: J Childs WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Lady Of Sorrento J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/05/24 (104 Days)
Owner: Miss E McDonald, S M Maclure, Northwood Equine (Mgr: M K Dawson), L J Bender, P J Lowe, D C Martin, N Theodossi, P Jennings, J M Kennedy, J M Wells, J M Kennedy, P Templer, 
JD Neilson & P Boucher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 28Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms W Costin	 56	 $61	 The Jester’s Son	 1:33.53	 (23.96)	 10	 10	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 12May24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms W Costin	 57.5	 $10	 Getable	 1:39.88	 (23.41)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¾............................No show
1 of 10	 24May24	 GEE	 turf	 1760	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 57.5	 $9.5	 Sacred Ingot	 1:48.10	 (25.10)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 10	 26Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1557	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $11	 Rule Of Time	 1:36.94	 (24.31)	 7	 9	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
7 of 14	 09Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 OB64	 [	12]	 Jack Hill	 57	 $14	 Almonti	 1:43.07	 (23.71)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

14 BOLSHOI PRINCESS Trainer: L Howley Barrier: 12 Total: 14-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$51,315
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 56 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Gipsy Countess J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 13-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-2 Last Win: 14/12/23 (266 Days)
Owner: Liam Howley Racing, Mrs D Howley, J Howley, Mrs M Caldow, RYDYJODA, B Hillbrick, Red Haze Racing, M Trevaskis, J Cimino, Mrs F Anderson, Ms H Anderson, G Flynn, C Kent, F 
Mensitiere, G Kent, Isca Consulting Private Racing, T Nethersol, St James Parents, B

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 03Feb24	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 C Hollowood	 51	 $8	 Station One	 1:54.92	 (24.63)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 16Feb24	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Alana Kelly	 56	 $31	 Jennivamoose	 2:06.96	 (24.81)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 12Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1430	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 B Mc Dougall	 58	 $41	 Walk Of Fame	 1:27.77	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 25Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Alana Kelly	 56	 $9	 Lord Domino	 1:40.55	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 14	 09Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $8	 Almonti	 1:43.07	 (23.71)	 6	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

15 SETTAT Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 15 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$26,150
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Sure Enough J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/12/23 (251 Days)
Owner: Busuttin Racing (Mgr: T L Busuttin), T G Heptinstall, A R Campbell, Ms N J Cruickshank, D R Platt, T M Pivac, M W Cummings, Ms H M Herd & Mrs D W Dormer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 14Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 L Currie	 58	 $19	 Aria Electra	 1:45.17	 (23.07)	 8	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 30Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $7.5	 Cheval Savant	 2:09.50	 (23.66)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
4 of 12	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 B Mertens	 58.5	 $31	 Il Cubo	 1:18.60	 (24.37)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 12Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1741	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 B Mertens	 58.5	 $6.5	 Corona Lad	 1:49.28	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
11 of 14	09Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 OB64	 [	11]	 L Currie	 58.5	 $18	 Almonti	 1:43.07	 (23.71)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
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16 IT’S MY PARTY Trainer: J Sandhu Barrier: 7 Total: 16-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$59,985
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 55 Good: 8-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Cry If I Want To J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 16-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-2 Last Win: 22/08/24 (14 Days)
Owner: Aecal Family (Mgr: A Ng)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 21Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1715	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Lauren Burke	 54.5	 $5.5	 Eye For An Eye	 1:44.36	 (24.46)	 9	 6	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 13	 12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 2050	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57.5	 $*4.6	 High Society Girl	 2:16.19	 (26.80)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 28Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 2247	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57.5	 $9.5	 What A Journey	 2:31.81	 (27.24)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 09Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 2400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $9.5	 Romans Luck	 2:31.82	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
1 of 13	 22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $6.5	 Cleopatra Link	 2:21.36	 (25.91)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

17 SWEET LIAISON Trainer: N J Harnett Barrier: 9 Total: 45-1-2-6 Prize Money: A$85,055
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 30-1-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Rock Hero Dam: Royal Tart J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-1-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-0-2 Last Win: 15/01/23 (599 Days)
Owner: N J Harnett, Mrs D D Williams, Mrs S A Belvedere, Mrs D E Huyskens, Mrs P A Brettell & W Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 55	 $81	 Pariah Pearl	 1:42.10	 (25.17)	 8	 8	 ....10½............................No show
9 of 11	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 C Hollowood	 52	 $41	 Sunset Missile	 2:18.55	 (23.04)	 5	 2	 ........ 6............................No show
7 of 12	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 L Cartwright	 52	 $61	 Culloden Moor	 2:19.41	 (23.44)	 11	 8	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
10 of 12	05Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 N Punch	 54	 $101	 Mercian Hymn	 2:16.59	 (23.90)	 11	 12	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 18Aug24	 MOE	turf	 2447	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 L Cartwright	 52	 $31	 High Society Girl	 2:38.85	 (26.19)	 10	 9	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse

18 BISHOP ROCK Trainer: Susie Wells Barrier: 14 Total: 82-6-5-13 Prize Money: A$194,301
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 52-4-4-9 Track: 3-0-0-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-0-2 54-56kg: 20-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Bird Of Fire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 70-5-3-11 Soft/Heavy: 30-2-1-4 Last Win: 30/03/24 (159 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Wells & G N Wells

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 30Mar24	 BLN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms A Bence	 66	 $7	 Lottaroc	 1:38.52	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 13	 12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM52	 [	 6]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $26	 Rabbit Stu	 1:45.03	 (26.23)	 5	 7	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 T Nugent	 54	 $26	 Burj Emperor	 1:36.62	 (23.51)	 7	 6	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 28Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 2247	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms S Wynne	 54.5	 $51	 Golden Hips	 2:30.50	 (27.41)	 5	 8	 ....17¼............................No show
8 of 13	 22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms A Herrmann	 54	 $101	 Delightful Journey	 1:46.24	 (25.09)	 2	 3	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
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R6 05 Sep 2024 | Cranbourne | Settlers Run Hcp (64)
Distance: 1000m | Class: OB64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
3:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 822063
	 2	 167
	 3	 451367
	 4	 71
	 5	 314618
	 6	 731807
	 7	 316498
	 8	 2135
	 9	 458317
	10	 361346
	11	 012

KEANE ENUFF
THEORUM
SUBSIX
TORONADO BOOM
LADY CEDERBERG
TALK OF DAKOTA
FLIP THE SWITCH
SIBEL
STRANGELESS
PIA MIA
FULLY CALCULATED

59.5
59.5
59
59
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
56.5
54.5

1
14
7
5
8
15
9
2
3
12
10

L NOLEN
MS C HEFEL
B SHINN
D LANE
M J DEE
C NEWITT
K JENNINGS
D STACKHOUSE
J NOONAN
C WILLIAMS
JYE MCNEIL

PATRICK KEANE
E JUSUFOVIC
KENNEWELL/YEOMANS
S CAMERON
B, W & J HAYES
D C HARRISON
M HUGLIN
R W HARRISON
DYLAN DUNN
C MAHER
B, W & J HAYES

5
6
4
4
4
4
5
5
5
4
3

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
63
62
62
63
63
62
62
62
61
62

	 7-�1�-2-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 8-�2�-1-1
	10-�2�-0-1
	10-�2�-0-1
	 4-�1�-1-1
	11-�2�-0-1
	 6-�1�-0-2
	 3-�1�-1-0

$57,210
$31,650
$59,425
$15,525
$68,215
$74,300
$48,225
$34,725
$45,185
$37,610
$25,215

	5-�1�-2-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	7-�2�-1-1
	9-�2�-0-1
	6-�2�-0-1
	4-�1�-1-1
	3-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 354192
	13	 433982
	14	 744615
	15	 732358

SON OF ZORRO
DEEP SECRET
LING LING
AQUILION GIRL

58.5
56
54
54

4
6
11
13

BEN ALLEN
F W KERSLEY
MS S WYNNE
--

B MCCARTHY
M J ELLERTON
MS S L WYNNE
C ANDERSON

5
5
8
6

G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
60
56
53

	 8-�1�-2-1
	 9-�1�-1-2
	44-�4�-5-5
	12-�0�-1-2

$46,800
$31,187
$160,495
$19,200

	5-�1�-2-1
	7-�1�-1-2
	41-�4�-5-5
	5-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 KEANE ENUFF Trainer: Patrick Keane Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$57,210
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-1
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Scantily J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/05/23 (471 Days)
Owner: R M Collins, T D White, R Verkaik & M Duncan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 01Dec23	 MOV	turf	 955	  S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Jye McNeil	 59	 $3.1	 Lloyd’s Crown	 0:56.34	 (22.96)	 8	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 23Dec23	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Jye McNeil	 59.5	 $4	 Manhattan Thunder	 0:57.97	 (22.97)	 4	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
10 of 11	06Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM84	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 54.5	 $10	 Rey Magnerio	 1:03.98	 (23.51)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.......................... Well back
6 of 7	 13Jan24	 FLE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 NMW	 [	 4]	 Jye McNeil	 55	 $*3.4	 Chester Warrior	 0:58.01	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
3 of 12	 02Aug24	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $*3.7	 Simple Times	 0:57.03	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

2 THEORUM Trainer: E Jusufovic Barrier: 14 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$31,650
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Nostradamus Dam: Mintbin J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/01/23 (594 Days)
Owner: E Jusufovic & B Cugnetto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 9	 20Jan23	 FLE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 59.5	 $6.5	 Treotto	 0:57.96	 (22.32)	 8	 8	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 6	 07Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms C Hefel	 60	 $8	 Nokhbah	 0:57.48	 (22.55)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
7 of 7	 04Oct23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 Ms C Hefel	 60	 $3.7	 He’s Handsome	 1:11.18	 (22.71)	 7	 7	 ....12¼.........................No excuse

3 SUBSIX Trainer: Kennewell/Yeomans Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$59,425
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Espresso Martini J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/01/24 (231 Days)
Owner: B A Wilson, M C Wilson, Mrs J Wilson, Mrs I F Wilson, Mrs L Pepper, Mrs M L Kennewell, M K Calder, J Rockes, G1G Colts & Breeding Pty Ltd (Mgr: G J Diamond), Wahroonga (Mgr: D 
A Digney), A P Gesmundo, N Gloury & Peake Racing (Mgr: P N Edwards)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 02Oct23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Mc Dougall	 58	 $7.5	 Manchego	 1:12.86	 (23.19)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 18Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Shinn	 58	 $3.6	 Attain	 1:12.49	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
3 of 8	 07Feb24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Shinn	 59.5	 $3.8	 Robrick	 1:11.44	 (23.05)	 1	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 29Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 B Shinn	 57	 $4.4	 Mislead	 1:25.40	 (23.53)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
7 of 10	 11Aug24	 ECH	 turf	 1009	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $5.5	 Harry Got Styles	 0:59.54	 (23.28)	 2	 4	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse

4 TORONADO BOOM Trainer: S Cameron Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,525
Jockey: D Lane WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Butterboom J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/08/24 (23 Days)
Owner: C Sita

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $11	 The Showvinist	 0:57.22	 (22.03)	 7	 6	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
1 of 5	 13Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Lane	 59.5	 $3.7	 Sizzano	 1:00.71	 (23.77)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
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5 LADY CEDERBERG Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 8 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$68,215
Jockey: M J Dee WT: 57.5 Good: 7-2-1-1 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Rooibos Deluxe J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/03/24 (175 Days)
Owner: Bennett Racing Pty Ltd (N P Bennett), Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mrs S Steel), R Menchise, B Britten, E Pavish, J Baltruschaitis, N Bull, J Cali, A K B Racing (B Britten), Avimarx Racing 
(A Marks), Grenngo Racing (G Muehllechner), W Reintals, J Maloney, Mrs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 12Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Currie	 57	 $8.5	 Socially Red	 0:58.89	 (23.53)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 11	 02Feb24	 WER	turf	 1014	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $3.3	 A Good Yarn	 0:59.94	 (23.97)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 25Feb24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 58.5	 $16	 Extreme Threat	 1:11.72	 (22.39)	 6	 7	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
1 of 8	 14Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms C Gaudray	 55.5	 $8.5	 Shoresy	 0:59.29	 (24.00)	 7	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 10	 03Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57.5	 $16	 I Miss Margie	 0:58.68	 (22.67)	 8	 6	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten

6 TALK OF DAKOTA Trainer: D C Harrison Barrier: 15 Total: 10-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$74,300
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 5-2-0-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-1
Sire: Sioux Nation Dam: Magnette J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 10-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-1 Last Win: 26/04/24 (132 Days)
Owner: J Ch’ng, D C Harrison, Mrs A B Koster, A J Koster, C M Menagh, Phillips Family Racing (Mgr: C W O Phillips) & Intel Bloodstock (Mgr: Miss N Blair)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 12Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 C Newitt	 55	 $51	 Machinist	 0:58.66	 (23.60)	 7	 5	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 26Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $9.5	 Rubicon Crossing	 0:58.92	 (23.59)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
8 of 10	 22May24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 C Newitt	 58	 $41	 Le Parrain	 1:03.57	 (23.27)	 9	 9	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	10Jun24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 S Clarke	 57	 $26	 Soju	 0:58.56	 (23.17)	 1	 3	 ...... 19.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 55	 $81	 Bold Print	 0:58.78	 (23.36)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

7 FLIP THE SWITCH Trainer: M Huglin Barrier: 9 Total: 10-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$48,225
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 57 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Thronum Dam: Role Reversal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/11/23 (289 Days)
Owner: A Quested, N Gopaul, S McClymont, G Bowley, Horsome (Mgr: T Ireland), Elwood Five (Mgr: H Egan), M D Coughlan, Newborough (Mgr: C S Thompson), D Springer, R Midolo, P B 
Gregory &  Pines C4 Tipsters (Mgr: S Jackson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 21Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $*2	 Scream	 0:58.96	 (23.29)	 7	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 9	 15Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 58.5	 $6	 Philosopher	 0:58.37	 (22.90)	 3	 3	 ........ 6................... Every chance
4 of 12	 09Feb24	 COL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms D Keane	 59.5	 $14	 Run Like Hell	 1:03.56	 (22.41)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 17Mar24	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms D Keane	 56	 $9	 Eugenius	 1:10.50	 (23.49)	 4	 3	 ........ 4............................No show
8 of 9	 12Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $20	 Hydro Star	 0:57.78	 (22.29)	 3	 5	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten

8 SIBEL Trainer: R W Harrison Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$34,725
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Master Of Design Dam: Cloud Class J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/12/23 (267 Days)
Owner: R W H Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Miss J M Malloy) & N A Salmon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 11	 15Jun23	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms C Gaudray	 56	 $21	 Pop Rock	 0:59.87	 (23.45)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 13Dec23	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $4.2	 Flying Knee	 0:58.97	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 ........ 5...........................Good win
3 of 6	 28Dec23	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 T Stockdale	 58.5	 $*2.3	 Ode To Joy	 0:59.19	 (22.95)	 1	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 02Feb24	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $20	 Old Time Rock	 0:58.12	 (22.57)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

9 STRANGELESS Trainer: Dylan Dunn Barrier: 3 Total: 11-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$45,185
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Golden Fastnet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-1 Last Win: 22/07/24 (45 Days)
Owner: L A Gyles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 07May24	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Zac Spain	 61	 $4.4	 Refreshing	 1:10.59	 (23.34)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 14	 18May24	 MPK	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 Ms J Eaton	 56	 $16	 Hot Off	 1:18.08	 (23.65)	 7	 7	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
3 of 13	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $4.8	 More Importance	 1:05.43	 (24.44)	 12	 10	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $6	 Angelic Rewards	 1:00.28	 (23.72)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
7 of 11	 07Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Liam Riordan	 59	 $31	 Unlimited Magic	 1:11.93	 (22.93)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.........................No excuse

10 PIA MIA Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 12 Total: 6-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$37,610
Jockey: C Williams WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Lonhro Dam: She’s Got Power J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/12/23 (251 Days)
Owner: Hilldene Farm (Mgr: N Wakim)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 06Dec23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 56	 $7.5	 Motoman	 1:11.64	 (22.71)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
1 of 8	 29Dec23	 STC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Stockdale	 56	 $3.8	 Silver Hammer	 1:07.87	 (23.93)	 1	 1	 ........ 5...........................Good win
3 of 8	 17Jan24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 T Stockdale	 57	 $4.4	 Amigo	 0:58.06	 (22.37)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 21Feb24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57.5	 $*3.5	 Patchouli Dream	 1:10.93	 (23.08)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 18Aug24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Bates	 56.5	 $4.8	 Rocket Tiger	 1:05.81	 (24.31)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

CRANBOURNE | PAGE 19



MELBOURNE MEETING THURSDAY, 05 SEP 2024

11 FULLY CALCULATED Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 10 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$25,215
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 54.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Fully Chargeable J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/07/24 (49 Days)
Owner: L Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 10	17Feb24	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 LR	 [	 9]	 L Currie	 55	 $26	 Aardvark	 1:04.70	 (23.21)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
1 of 7	 09Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 750	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Shinn	 ---	 $--	 Let’s Trot	 0:45.70	 (22.23)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jye McNeil	 55	 $4.8	 Qaraar	 0:58.16	 (22.69)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
2 of 10	 06Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms D Keane	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Release The Brakes	 1:05.65	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

12 SON OF ZORRO Trainer: B Mccarthy Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$46,800
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-1
Sire: Toronado Dam: Petite Briefs J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/03/24 (167 Days)
Owner: B J McCarthy & Innisfree Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs C M O’Shea)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 16Feb24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Lane	 59.5	 $10	 Quebeck	 1:11.67	 (23.89)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 13Mar24	 CAH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Lane	 59.5	 $5.5	 Superconstellation	 1:10.64	 (23.92)	 5	 6	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 22Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $*2.5	 Love The Fall Line	 0:59.37	 (23.24)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
9 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59	 $21	 Dio	 0:58.55	 (22.82)	 4	 4	 ........ 4............................No show
2 of 10	 08Aug24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ben Allen	 61.5	 $11	 Infinite Matrix	 1:00.90	 (23.41)	 6	 7	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

13 DEEP SECRET Trainer: M J Ellerton Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$31,187
Jockey: F W Kersley WT: 56 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 7-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-2
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Unrevealed J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/09/23 (370 Days)
Owner: First Light Racing Pty Ltd , R Goddard, Boffins n Bozoes , F M L M Racing , Malakai Racing , S D Boland, S J V, Falcons Racing , D T Suttie, We R Due,  Mattim Racing, T N epean,  R 
K Newell, P E Rogers, R Kerr, T Bynon, B Stenzel, T Sargent & Batten Racin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 07Jan24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 57	 $8	 Hissy Fit	 0:59.38	 (23.59)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 21Jan24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57	 $*2.3	 Lascars	 0:59.39	 (23.28)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 18Feb24	 SAL	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 T Stockdale	 57	 $26	 Guerrera	 1:04.19	 (23.31)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¾............................No show
8 of 8	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 F W Kersley	 59.5	 $5	 Strangeless	 1:00.28	 (23.72)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 11Aug24	 ECH	 turf	 1009	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms L Meech	 56	 $31	 Harry Got Styles	 0:59.54	 (23.28)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

14 LING LING Trainer: Ms S L Wynne Barrier: 11 Total: 44-4-5-5 Prize Money: A$160,495
Jockey: Ms S Wynne WT: 54 Good: 16-2-2-2 Track: 11-2-2-0

8yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-0-1 54-56kg: 21-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 41-4-5-5
Sire: Magnus Dam: Chinon J+H: 43-4-5-5 Turf: 43-4-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 28-2-3-3 Last Win: 27/01/24 (222 Days)
Owner: Mrs D L Wynne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 21Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms S Wynne	 55.5	 $20	 Flip The Switch	 0:58.96	 (23.29)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 02Dec23	 YAG	 turf	 1000	 H 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms S Wynne	 55.5	 $*3.5	 Chelsea Toff	 1:01.91	 (24.79)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 12Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms S Wynne	 55.5	 $21	 Kaido	 0:58.55	 (23.20)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
1 of 9	 27Jan24	 MOE	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms S Wynne	 55	 $6	 Revolutionist	 1:00.18	 (23.44)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 11	 01Aug24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms S Wynne	 54	 $41	 Mantua	 0:58.43	 (23.42)	 6	 6	 ........ 9.......................... Fair effort

15 AQUILION GIRL Trainer: C Anderson Barrier: 13 Total: 12-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$19,200
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Miracle To Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: C Anderson, Ms B M McArdle, B G Mcilwaine, Ms M Zintschenko & Mrs J Nedic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 31May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Will Price	 57.5	 $41	 Angerstein	 0:59.76	 (23.88)	 8	 7	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Maskiell	 57.5	 $31	 Milo	 1:10.49	 (22.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Maskiell	 57.5	 $*3.1	 Calabria Bella	 1:04.56	 (22.41)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 10Jul24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Maskiell	 57.5	 $41	 Fabrice	 1:14.02	 (24.08)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Maskiell	 57.5	 $11	 Waiting For Time	 1:10.39	 (23.00)	 4	 7	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten


